

Xpress Park and Ride Lot Grounds Maintenance Services Solicitation No. 18-147– Addendum No. 1 April 26, 2018

This Addendum No. 1 to SRTA Solicitation No. 18-147 is being issued in accordance with Section 2.7 of the Request for Proposals document. SRTA Solicitation No. 18-147 is hereby amended as follows:

OFFER DOCUMENT 12- NON-COLLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

> This document has been corrected to reference "Xpress Park and Ride Lot Grounds Maintenance Services"

All other terms and conditions of SRTA Solicitation No. 18-147 not specifically addressed in this Addendum No. 1 remain in full force and effect.